
Prem Ali Smyth

Div 1 North Phill Barlow Div 1 South Phill Barlow

Div 2 NE Suzanne Armitage Div 2 NW Nicky Cast Div 2 SE Andy Longfield Div 2 SW Neil Liversedge

Div 3 NE Suzanne Armitage Div 3 NW Nicky Cast Div 3 SE Andy Longfield Div 3 SW Neil Liversedge

Div 4 NE Suzanne Armitage Div 4 NW Nicky Cast Div 4 SE Andy Longfield Div 4 SW Neil Liversedge

Div 5 NEN Phill Barlow Div 5 NES Suzanne Armitage Div 5 NW Nicky Cast Div 5 SE Caron Bradshaw Div 5 SW Sarah Farmer

Div 6 NW Rosemary Prince Div 6 SE Caron Bradshaw Div 6 SW Sarah Farmer

Div 7 SE Caron Bradshaw Div 7 SW Sarah Farmer

Div 8 SW Sarah Farmer

Prem Ali Smyth

Div 1 N Vicky Benedikz Div 1 S Vicky Benedikz

Div 2 NE Nick Curtis Div 2 NW Chris Rowland Div 2 SE Ruth Aldous Div 2 SW Emma Houlihan

Div 3 NEN Chris Perry Div 3 NES Nick Curtis Div 3 NW Chris Rowland Div 3 SE Ruth Aldous Div 3 SW Emma Houlihan

Div 4 NEN Chris Perry Div 4 NES Nick Curtis Div 4 NW Chris Rowland Div 4 SE Ruth Aldous Div 4 SW Emma Houlihan

Div 5 NEN Chris Perry Div 5 NW Chris Rowland Div 5 SE Ruth Aldous Div 5 SW Emma Houlihan

Div 6 SE Vicky Benedikz Div 6 SW Sue Owen (pre season only)

Div 7 SW Sue Owen (pre season only)

Divisions

Grade 2

Grade 3

Grade 4

Grade 5

Rosemary Prince rosemary.prince@btinternet.com

Phil Churchman phil.churchman@outlook.com

Open League Manager Ali Smyth alismyth1984@gmail.com

Womens League Manager Vicky Benedikz vickybenedikz@hotmail.co.uk

Officiating Liaison Paul Watts paul.watts@east.officiating.hockey

Ali Smyth alismyth1984@gmail.com Nick Curtis nick_curtis01@yahoo.co.uk

Andy Longfield andy.longfield@btinternet.com Nicki Cast nicki.cast@btinternet.com

Caron Bradshaw bradshawfamily2012@gmail.com Phill Barlow phillbarlow.hockey@gmail.com

Chris Perry chris.perry48@yahoo.com Ruth Aldous ruth_aldous@hotmail.com

Chris Rowland Chrisrowland1957@yahoo.co.uk Sarah Farmer sarahfarmer@btconnect.com

Emma Houlihan Houlihan148@googlemail.com Sue Owen sue.owen@ntlworld.com

Neil Liversedge n.liversedge1@btinternet.com Suzanne Armitage suzanneasuzannea67@gmail.com

Richard Munns richard.munns1@btinternet.com * Vicky Benedikz vickybenedikz@hotmail.co.uk

* - ALMC Conflict / Absence Alternate

SXP Sub-Committee GMS Admin Sub-Committee

Rosemary Prince Phil Churchman

TBC Sue Owen

Phil Churchman

TBC

Ali Smyth

League Chair

GMS Lead

League Division Management Committee

MR CRICKET HOCKEY EAST AREA ADULT HOCKEY LEAGUES

WOMENS & MENS LEAGUES

Division Managers - 25/26 Season

Area League Management Committee

Open Leagues

Womens Leagues
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